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Community Open House



Held Wednesday, October 12t
Visitors and Commerce Center (7324 Vineyards Pkwy)

Display boards provided information and collected
resident feedback on growth and land use issues

Information

Boards remained for one week to collect additional input




Themes

* |[n general, open house visitors expressed
satisfaction with the County’s rural feel,
government, community spirit, natural
beauty, schools, and low crime rates.

* Open house participants identified growth
management, internet access, lack of
affordable housing and public
transportation, public sewer utility access,
and traffic as challenges for the future.

e Participants’ suggestions for the future of
the County included more high-quality
shopping and dining options, enhanced
healthcare and childcare options,
improvements to traffic congestion and
transit, affordable and workforce housing,
and more options for assisted and
independent living for the elderly.



Mapping Activity: Place a dot where

you live and a yellow dot where you work.



Themes






Tell us what you think are the particular

STRENGTHS of New Kent County:

e Agriculture * Proximity to nearby cities and towns
e Community spirit e Quiet

e Controlled growth e Rural character

e Diversity o Safety

e Economic potential e Schools

* Friendly people e Wine

e QGolf

* History

e Local government
e Low taxes

e Low traffic

* Nature

e Parks 8



Tell us what you think are CHALLENGES that

New Kent County will face in the coming

years:
e Alternative energy e Sustainable development
e Controlled growth * Tax rates
 Employment opportunities e Traffic congestion

* Internet access

e Lack of adequate public transportation

e Lack of affordable housing

e Lack of elderly homes and services

e Lack of quality retail and grocery options
e Lack of sidewalks

e Maintaining rural character

e Public water and sewer access

* Rising crime rates

e Road maintenance o



Mapping Activity: Place dots on the Treasured Places
In New Kent that you would like to see preserved. Place

dots on areas that you would like to see changed or
Improved in the future.
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Themes from mapping activity:

Green dots represented preservation of:

Neighborhood character
Natural resources
Historic sites

Rural character

Red dots represented:

A need for affordable housing

A need for more shopping and dining options
A need for urgent care services

Concerns about overdevelopment

Issues with traffic speed and congestion
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Between now and 2045, growth in New

Kent should be:

e Balanced e Slow
e Carefully planned e Strategic
e Concerned about existing residents

* Consistent with future land use plans

e Controlled around interstate corridors

* Focused on community service

* Focused on improving water and sewer infrastructure

* Focused on preserving natural resources

* Increased at a steady pace

e Limited

* Managed but encouraged

e Moderate
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In 2045, | hope New Kent will be:

e A place that maintains natural resources

* A place to live, work, and play

e A place with controlled growth

e A place with great schools

* A place with low taxes

* Diverse

e Economically vibrant

* Inclusive

e Protective of its rural character in some areas
e Still beautiful

* Unlike Henrico or Short Pump
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Share your Big Ideas for 2045:

e Affordable housing * Indoor water park & other recreation options for kids
e Affordable transit  More apartments

e Alternative farming methods * More childcare

e Assisted & independent living facilities  More dining options

* Better retail options  More healthcare options

e Chick Fil-A * More hotels

e Coffee shops * More opportunities for recreation

* Conference center  More parks

e Data center e Public water access

* Enhanced tourism e Swimming pools

Wawa

Widen I-64 from Lightfoot to exit 205

e Establish an old-fashioned downtown with local shops

* Expand bike/walking trails along rivers, Capital Trail

e Expansion of administrative staff for local government ¢ Workforce housing 1



Community Survey



Information

Designed to collect input on community vision and
priorities for the future

Online platform (Survey Monkey)

Mix of multiple choice, open-response, and demographic
questions

Promotion:
e October 12 Open House
* Project website
* County social media
* Flyers
* Email notifications

Opened: Wednesday, October 12t
Closed: Friday, December 2nd
492 Total Responses
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Survey Demographics



What is your home residence zip code?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 2 2%2%
23140 - Providence Forge _ 21.27% 21%
23089 - Lanexa || 1125%
28%
23011 - Barhamsville - 4.29% = 23141 — Quinton = 23124 - New Kent
= 23140 - Providence Forge 23089 - Lanexa
® 23011 - Barhamsville = Other
Other . 1.84% m 23181 - West Point / Eltham

23181 - West Point / Eltham [ 1.64%
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How long have you lived in New Kent

County?

Less than 5 years

5-10years

10 - 20 years

30+ years

20 - 30 years

0% 5% 10%

15%

15.61%

13.76%

20.33%

25%

23.20%

30%

27.10%
15.61%

m Less than 5 years

= 5-10years

= 10 - 20 years

30+ years

= 20 - 30 years
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Did you move to New Kent from...

0%

A suburban area outside of New Kent?

A city or urban area?

A rural area outside of New Kent?

Now applicable; | have always lived in New Kent

| do not currently live in New Kent

5%

15% 20%

2.04%

11.84%

19.18%

25%

30%

25.71%

45%

41.22%

m A suburban area outside of New Kent?
= A rural area outside of New Kent?

= | do not currently live in New Kent

= A city or urban area?

Now applicable; | have always lived in New Kent
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What is your age?

35-44

55-64

45-54

65+

25-34

Prefer not to answer

18-24

Under 18

0%

B o2

0.00%

5%

3.25%

15%

13.21%

20% 25%

22.56%

21.54%

19.51%

18.70%

= 35-44

= 55-64

= 45-54

= 65+

1.22% - 0.00%

= 25-34

= Prefer not to answer

m 18-24

= Under 18
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What is your gender?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Female 56.24%

Male 38.04%

Prefer not to answer 5.73%

= Female

= Male

= Prefer not to answer
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What is your annual household income?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

0.41%

$100,000 to $149,999 27.35%

$50,000 to $99,999

20.61%

$150,000 to $199,999 17.14%

Greater than $200,000 14.69%

Prefer not to answer

14.49%

$25,000 to $49,999 5.31%

Under $25,000 I 0.41% = $100,000 to $149,999 = $50,000 to $99,999 = $150,000 to $199,999 = Greater than $200,000

= Prefer not to answer = $25,000 to $49,999 = Under $25,000
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What is your ethnicity?

White or Caucasian

Prefer not to answer

Black or African American

Other

Hispanic or Latino

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

I 2.87%
I 2.66%

I 1.02%

90%

1.02%

2.87% 2.66% [

81.35% l ‘

m White or Caucasian = Prefer not to answer = Black or African American

Other = Hispanic or Latino

24



What is your employment status?

Retired or do not work

Work from home in New Kent County

Work outside of New Kent County in the Richmond
area

Work outside the home but within New Kent County

Work outside of New Kent County in the
Williamsburg / Hampton Roads area

Work outside of New Kent County in another area

Prefer not to answer

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

6.72%

8.15% 20.57%
10.18% \

15.27%

19.96%

19.14%

m Retired or do not work
= Work from home in New Kent County
= Work outside of New Kent County in the Richmond area
Work outside the home but within New Kent County
= Work outside of New Kent County in the Williamsburg / Hampton Roads area
= Work outside of New Kent County in another area

m Prefer not to answer
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Survey Responses
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Themes

Many survey respondents expressed concern
about rapid commercial and residential growth,
preferring a more rural feel.

However, there was also significant support for
more high-quality grocery, retail, and dining
options, suggesting the county should take a
measured approach to new development.

Respondents tended to support new
development in designated village areas, along
Interstate 64, and in existing PUDs.

Participants were generally unsatisfied with
broadband access in New Kent County.

Preservation of nature, improving & expanding
schools, and investing in public safety were
indicated as high priorities for the County over
the next 20 years.
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What are the three biggest strengths of New

Kent County, in your opinion? (open-ended

response)
e Affordability * Natural, scenic beauty
e Agriculture e QOpen space
e Colonial Downs e Parks
e  Community * Proximity to Richmond and Williamsburg
e County leadership e Quiet
e Ease of access to highways  Recreation opportunities
* Friendliness * Rosie’s
e Growth potential * Rural feel
e History * Safety
 Law enforcement e Schools
e Limited traffic * Small town feel
* Location * Wineries

e Low taxes 28



What are New Kent County’s three biggest

weaknesses, in your opinion? (open-ended

response)
* Deforestation * Not enough commercial and residential development
* Grocery, shopping, dining and options e Poor internet access
e High taxes e Rate of growth is too fast
* Infrastructure, particularly road quality e Too much commercial and residential development
 Lack of affordable housing in previously rural areas
e Lack of bike lanes » Traffic, particularly on I-64

e Lack of diversity
e Lack of employment opportunities

e Lack of entertainment and recreation
opportunities

e Lack of healthcare options

e Lack of public transportation

29



What do you see as New Kent County’s

most important priorities over the next

20 years?

Preserving nature and rural areas

Improving or expanding public schools

Investing in public safety (police/fire/rescue)

More parks and recreation opportunities

Transportation improvements to reduce traffic congestion

Attracting new businesses and jobs

Expanding public utility Infrastructure (water, sewer, etc.)

Attracting new retail, shopping and entertainment uses

More walking and biking trails

Encouraging new residential development

7.11

I .68

e .45

T 503

B D

T 464

.
[T, 2 30



What does “rural” mean to you?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Widely spaced homes on large lots O - 5%

small or hobby farms N,  5.09%

Conserved lands like state parks T 5o.75%

Commercial crop farming T, c2.77%

Agritourism, such as horse tourism, corn mazes, and fruit picking |_ 49.49%

Forestry as a business I, :0.18%

Wineries T 177

Other (please specify) _ 15.40%
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What are your biggest concerns as

New Kent County continues to grow?

Too Much Development

Loss of Pleasant Surroundings

Loss of Farmland, Forests, and Open Space

Increased Traffic or Congestion

Loss of Sense of Community

Higher Taxes

Decreased Safety

Housing Affordability

Quality of Schools

Proliferation of Solar Farms

Decreased Air or Water Quality

No Concerns about Future Development

8.96

8.56

e, 5.91

T 459

T, A.34

T 2.54 32



What transportation issues or improvements

in the County do you feel are necessary to
plan for the future?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Congestion or safety improvements on |-64

Upgrades to small rural roads

Congestion or safety improvements on other major routes |_ 57.26%

Trails for recreational walking or bicycling _ 44.99%

Sidewalks and pedestrian connections in built-up areas _ 34.15%

Bicycle routes or improvements _ 24.95%

Public transit within the County or connecting New Kent to regional destinations — 17.18%

Other (please specify) _ 9.61%
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How positive an image do you think

people in the surrounding region have
of New Kent County?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Somewhat negative _ 7.01%
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In your opinion, iIs New Kent

County growing . ..

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Much too slowly? - 2.04%
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Where do you feel future growth in

New Kent County should occur?

In the County’s designated village areas (Bottoms Bridge, Courthouse, Eltham, and Providence Forge)

Along Interstate 64

In or near the County’s existing PUDs (Farms of New Kent, Brickshire/Royal New Kent, Patriot’s Landing, Rock
Creek Villas)

| do not support growth in any location

County’s west end, generally

County’s east end, generally

Any location

Other (please specify)

0%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

I_ 42.65%

C N 30.43%

T, o7.95%

- 15.22%

O s

I 13.25%

I 11.39%

B 7.c6
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How do you feel about the current

distribution of residential land uses that
are present in New Kent County?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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How do you feel about the current

distribution of retail land uses that are
present in New Kent County?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

! enough _ e
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How do you feel about the current

distribution of office land uses that are
present in New Kent County?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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How do you feel about the current

distribution of agricultural land uses
that are present in New Kent County?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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How do you feel about the current distribution

of environmental conservation land uses that
are present in New Kent County?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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How do you feel about the current distribution

of industrial land uses that are present in
New Kent County?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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What type of growth or development do

you feel is appropriate for New Kent
County’s future?

Retail and services to serve existing residents

A balanced mix of residential and commercial

Mainly lower-density residential development

Agriculture / Forestry

Employment uses like office or industrial

A mix of business uses but minimal residential

I do not support growth of any kind

Mainly higher-density residential development like town houses or apartments

Other (please specify)

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

N 0. 74%

. 0.70%

© T 20.49%

T D o3.74%

[ 26.79%

O 636%

I ©52%

B s.5:%

B 5.93%

70%
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Cross Tabulation



Differences based on tenure in the County

Under 5 years in New Kent vs. 30+ years

* Is New Kent growing “much too fast”? Where do they agree?

* InNew Kent <5 years: 15% say yes e County’s top priorities should be:
* In New Kent 30+ years: 51% say yes * Preserving natural and rural areas
* New Kent currently has too much * Improving schools
residential development e Investing in public safety

* <5years: 17% say yes
* 30+ years: 61% say yes
e Support growth in shopping/services to
serve existing residents
* <5vyears: 72% say yes
* 30+ vyears: 46% say yes
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Who are the Under-bs?

e Moving from:

 31% moved to New Kent from an urban place

e 45% from a suburban place

e 20% from a rural place
* Working: * Age:

e 20% work from home  18% are over 65
17% are 55-64
20% are 45-54
21% are 35-44
20% are 25-34

e 11% work in the County

e 45% commute
e 17% are retired

* 63% have household incomes over $100,000
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Differences based on age

3b-44-year-olds (prime career years) vs. 65+year-olds

* New Kent currently has too much residential development
e Age 35-44: 41% say yes
e Age 65+: 21% say yes

e Support growth in shopping/services to serve existing residents
e 35-44: 60% say yes
e 65+: 75% say yes

* Trails for recreation are a desirable transportation improvement
e 35-44: 39% say yes
e 65+: 51% say yes

a7



Major

Takeaways

e Participants generally expressed support for or satisfaction with:

0

O O O O

0
(0]
0

New Kent County’s proximity to Richmond and Williamsburg
Community spirit

Rural character

Local government

Balanced, moderate development - especially more retail, shopping, or
grocery options

Natural beauty

Schools

Low crime rates

e Participants generally expressed concern for or dissatisfaction with:

0

O O O O

(0]

Overdevelopment of rural areas

Broadband internet access

A lack of high-quality retail, dining, and grocery options
Access to healthcare and childcare

Traffic congestion, particularly related to Interstate 64
A lack of access

e Participants would like to see the County focus on:

0

O O O O

Preserving nature and rural areas
Improving or expanding public schools
Investing in public safety

More parks and recreation opportunities

Transportation improvements to reduce congestion
48



Questions

and
Discussion
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